  © Knowles 2016   High Power RF MLCC Iss 5 (13/04/21)  Page 1 of 10
MLCC High Power RF Surface Mount &
Ribbon Leaded MLC Capacitors
High Power RF MLCC Ranges (inc. Ribbon)
A range of ultra-low loss High Q ceramic capacitors with
C0G / NP0 characteristics suitable for high power
applications where minimal power loss and very low

  © Knowles 2016   High Power RF MLCC Iss 5 (13/04/21)  Page 3 of 10
Ordering Information – Surface Mount High Power Range
4040 J 7K0 470 G Q B AF7
Chip Size Termination Rated Voltage Capacitance in
Picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Suffix Code
2225
4040
J = Nickel Barrier,
Sn Plated Solder
(RoHS compliant)
A = Nickel Barrier,
Sn/Pb Plated
Solder (Min 10%
Lead, non RoHS)
6 = Nickel Barrier,
Sn/Pb Plated
Solder (5-20%
Lead, non RoHS)
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1000V
2K0 = 2000V
3K0 = 3000V
3K6 = 3600V
3K6 = 3600V / 2500Vac 30MHz
(2225 parts up to 47pF)
4K0 = 4000V
5K0 = 5000V
6K0 = 6000V
7K0 = 7000V/7200V
7K0 = 7000V / 7200V / 5000Vac 30MHz
(4040 parts up to 56pF)
<10pF
Insert a P for the
decimal point as
the second
character.
e.g., P300 = 0.3pF
8P20 = 8.2pF
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are
significant figures
of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is
the number of
zeros following.
e.g., 0103 =
10000 pF
Values <1pF in
0.1pF steps, above
this values are E24
series
<10pF
B: ± 0.10pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ± 0.5pF
≥10pF
F: ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%

customer
requirements
Ordering Information –Ribbon Leaded
2225 B 3K0 6P80 G Q B R W001
Chip
Size Termination Rated Voltage Capacitance in
Picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Lead
Option Suffix Code
1111
2225
4040
B = Uncoated
V = Coated
with modified
silicone
lacquer
100 = 100V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1000V
2K0 = 2000V
3K0 = 3000V
3K6 = 3600V
3K6 = 3600V / 2500Vac 30MHz
(2225 parts up to 47pF)
4K0 = 4000V
5K0 = 5000V
6K0 = 6000V
7K0 = 7000V/7200V
7K0 = 7000V / 7200V / 5000Vac 30MHz
(4040 parts up to 56pF)
<10pF
Insert a P for the
decimal point as
the second
character.
e.g., P300 =
0.3pF
8P20 = 8.2pF
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are
significant figures
of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is
the number of
zeros following.
e.g., 0103 =
10000 pF
Values <1pF in
0.1pF steps,
above this values
are E24 series
<10pF
B: ± 0.10pF
C: ± 0.25pF
D: ± 0.5pF
≥10pF
F: ± 1%
G: ± 2%
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
Q = High Q
B = Bulk